V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

(as allowed by an Engineering approved EO or SREO) without Methods approval.
5.1.6 Refer to Figure 1 for examples of rivet part number break down.
Figure 1 - Sample Part Number Breakdowns
BACR15FT 4 KE 6   C
Rivet Type Designation
Diameter, in 1/32" increments
Material Identification Code
Grip Length, in 1/16" increments
MS20426 DD 8 -6 A
B0205025 DN 5 -8 S
Rivet Type Designation
Diameter, in 1/32" increments
Material Identification Code
Grip Length, in 1/16" increments
NAS1097 AD 5 -6 A
Finish Code
Finish Code
PPS 2.01
Issue 31
Page 10 of 29
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
5.2 Hole Preparation
5.2.1 If dimpling is specified by the engineering drawing or assembly manual, prepare and
dimple rivet holes as follows:
Step 1. For reduced flush head rivets (as referenced in Table 1), pre-drill the rivet holes
according to Table 3.
Step 2. For rivets other than reduced flush head rivets (as referenced in Table 1), drill the
hole to final size as specified in paragraph 5.2.2.
Step 3. Dimple rivet holes according to either PPS 1.01 or PPS 1.07, as applicable.
Step 4. For reduced flush head rivets (as referenced in Table 1), drill the hole to final size as
specified in paragraph 5.2.2.
5.2.2 Refer to Table 4 for the final hole sizes required.  When preparing holes, maintain the
minimum edge distance according to PPS 1.09.  Except as noted in paragraph 5.2.1,
when preparing the final hole, any of the following methods may be employed:
• Drill using standard drillmotors and drills (see Table 5) according to PPS 1.09.
• For flush head rivets, drill/countersink according to PPS 1.31 or countersink
according to PPS 1.33.
• Drill using Spacematic or Q-matic drillmotors and drills or drill/countersinks
according to PPS 1.37 (refer to Table 6 for a listing of recommended drills and
drill/countersinks).
• Drill or drill/countersink using automatic drill riveters according to PPS 1.20,
PPS 1.41 or PPS 1.43, as applicable.
TABLE 3 - PRE-DRILL FOR DIMPLING (NOTE 1)
RIVET NOMINAL DIAMETER PRE-DRILL FOR DIMPLING (Note 2)
-4 (1/8") #40
-5 (5/32") #30
-6 (3/16") #20
-8 (1/4") #2
Note 1. This table is applicable to B0205018, BACR15CE, NAS1097 and NAS1200 rivets only.
Note 2. It is acceptable to use equivalent metric drills and countersinks provided that hole sizes
are verified using gauges/equipment calibrated in inches.
PPS 2.01
Issue 31
Page 11 of 29
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
TABLE 4 - FINAL HOLE DATA (ALL RIVETS EXCEPT OVERSIZE)
RIVET NOMINAL DIAMETER REQUIRED FINAL HOLE SIZE
-2 (1/16") 0.066" - 0.071"
-3 (3/32") 0.098" - 0.102"
-4 (1/8") 0.128" - 0.133"
-5 (5/32") 0.159" - 0.166"
-6 (3/16") 0.190" - 0.196"
-7 (7/32") 0.221" - 0.228"
-8 (1/4") 0.253" - 0.263"
-10 (5/16") 0.317" - 0.323"
-12 (3/8") 0.378" - 0.387"
TABLE 5 - HOLE PREPARATION USING A STANDARD DRILLMOTOR AND DRILLS
RIVET NOMINAL DIAMETER RECOMMENDED DRILL SIZE (Note 1)
-2 (1/16") #51 (0.0670")
-3 (3/32") #40 (0.0980")
-4 (1/8") #30 (0.1285") or 0.128"
-5 (5/32") #21 (0.159")
-6 (3/16") #11 (0.1910") or 0.190"
-7 (7/32") #2 (0.2210")
-8 (1/4") F (0.2570") or 0.253"
-10 (5/16") O (0.3160")
-12 (3/8") V (0.3770")
Note 1. It is acceptable to use equivalent metric drills provided that hole sizes are verified using
gauges/equipment calibrated in inches.  Ensure Table 4 final hole size requirements are